

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28885/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.L.SHROFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

R-1 appears through Mr. M.J. Paul,Advocate.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks  
time for curing the defects. For issuance of notice against other  
respondents, petitioner has to serve copies of the petition.

Await return of notice on unserved respondents.

List the matter on 15.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar