

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28885/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.L.SHROFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. M.J. Paul proposes to appear for all the respondents and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Six weeks time is granted to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Petitioner is directed to supply spare copies o the petition to the concerned advocate.

List the matter on 3.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar